
f

g

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R
R

R

R

R

R

R

g

g
!

4WD

RANGER
RANGER

DISTR ICT

DISTR ICT
YAMPAEAGLE

4W
D

2034

BASE           LINE9762

WHITE RIVER

NATIONAL FOREST

9514

3025

2

36
31

6

T 1 N
T 1 S

Harper
Reservoir

YA
MPA

BLA
NCO

WILDERNESS

1120
112

0

Stillw
ater Reservoir

10255

10764

10462

1067010968

10570

10926

RD
RD

11815

WRNF
1088510965

26

34 35

PB 40

PB 57 PB 58

T 1 N
T 1 S

10620

Rainbow
Lake

Mosquito
Lake

Skillet
Lake

Steer
Lake

LINE

PB 39 R 
86

 W

R 
85

 W

1

WILDERNESS

FLAT

TOPS

GA
RF

IE
LD

   C
O

RO
UT

T 
  C

O

YAMPA

EAGLE
RANGER

RANGER

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

NATIONAL
FOREST

WILDERNESS

BOUNDA RY

BOUNDA RY

NATIONAL

NATIONAL
FOREST

FOREST

BOUNDA RY

BOUNDA RY

YAMPA

EAGLE

RANGER
RANGER DISTR ICT

DISTR ICT

2034

1122

11
22

1860

Creek

Egeria
10110

1108510505

10575

10453

10445

11685

10975
12354
Flattop

WHITE RIVER NATIONAL FOREST

T H E F L A T T O P S

12145

12202

11980

10780

10475

WHITE RIVER NATIONAL FOREST

11735

11635 Edge

Flat Top
Mountain

2627282526

35 36 33 34 35

234

PB 49PB 48

PB 37

PB 47 PB 46

BASE LINE BASE           LINET 1 N
T 1 S

T 1 N
T 1 S

9820

Harper
Reservoir

Stillwater
Reservoir

11413

11298 11453

2021

10103

1041511425

11980

12241

10758

10766

11850

R O U T T

N A T I O N A L F O R E S T

DI
ST

RI
CT

DI
ST

RI
CT

RA
NG

ER

RA
NG

ER

EAGLE

DISTR ICT

Deer  L a ke

Middl e
Fork

Derby
Creek

BLANCO

Mackinaw
La ke

Crescent L ake

Isla nd
La ke

RANGER

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

RANGER

Bull L ake

M O U N T A I N
W

WILDER NE SS

BOUNDA RY

(INDEFINITE)

W   I  
 L   D   E   R   N   E   S   S

10864

11

10910

6

7 8 9 10

3

10465

2

11

9822

14
15

16171814

10842

19

10004

20

10388

21
22

9530

23

26
9205

9010

283026

9925

9238

32 33

4
8807

34 35

8680

9033

3 2

11

8450

10

9008

9

9442
9388

8

17

7

9917

56

9598

10812

18

9497

16 15 14

Hooper
La ke

Keener  Lake

EAGLE

BLANCO
RANGER

RANGER

Edg e
La ke

T H E

F L A T

T O P S

R N F
EAGLE

R   D

R   D
Sunnyside

La kes

GA
RF

IE
LD

  C
O

RO
UT

T 
 C

O

Road
La ke

North

Fork

INDEFINITE

Stump
Park

Solita ry L ake

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

Mud
La ke

Muskrat
La ke

Middle

Fork

McMi lla n
La ke

29

Cabin

27

4WD

ROUTT  CO
EAGLE  COBOUNDA RYFORESTNATIONA L

GA
RF

IE
LD

   C
O

RO
UT

T 
  C

O

Creek
Cabin

Fork

Dry

Derby

Creek

EAGLEBLANCO RANGERRANGER
DISTR ICTDISTR ICT

GARFIELD  CO
EAGLE  CO

Sheep Mountain

BO
UN

DA
RY

IN
DE

FI
NI

TE

Still Wa ters

Emeral d L ake
South

Fork
LION

BASIN

DITCH 4WD

Ca
na

rd

DITCH

Deer

Creek

Deer

ParkD E R B Y

M E S A

Buck La ke

CO
EA

GL
E

GA
RF

IE
LD

CO

BOUNDARY

F L A T

T O P S

W I L D E R N E S SW

M O U N T A I NCra ter
La ke

INDEFINITE
BOUNDARY

F  
 L 

  A
   T

T  
 O 

  P
   S

W 
  I

   L
   D

   E
   R

   N
   E

   S
   S

R   I   V   E   R

N   A   T   I   O   N   A   L F   O   R   E   S   T

W   H   I   T   E

10575

2

11 12
9115

6

8865

189482

9130

13

24

23

19

3025

8920

8869

26

36 31

7833

7

7540

7860

8020
12

8115

8360

13
18

Drill
Hole

8017

7933

6

Truitt

North

4WD

Creek

Spr ing

4WD
4WD

4W
D

Dry

Fork

Cabin ROUTT  CO
EAGLE   CO

1

4WD

UTE
TRAIL

2

Deer

Derby

4WD

D  E  R  B  Y

M  E  S  A

SOUTH

DERBY

DITCH

De er

C r

R I V E RW H I T E

N A T I O N A L F O R E S T

9621

8736

11890

11710 M  O  U  N  T  A  I  N

W

W   I   L   D   E    R    N   E   S   S

11324

Star  La ke Buck La ke

W

M O  U  N  T 
 A  

I  N

GA
RF

IE
LD

  C
O

EA
GL

E 
 C

O

26 T  O
  P

  S

W  I
  L

  D
  E

  R
  N

  E
  S

  S

F  L
  A

  T

10490

WILDERNES S

11213

10810

30

203
2

20 21

8851 28

Fork

East

27

9323

26
8130

D E R B Y

M E S A

4WD
29

24

R 
85

 W
R 

86
 W

18

19

8003

D   E   R   B   Y

M   E   S   A

30
25

11654

10182

7660

4WD

9272

BLANCO
YAMPA

11497

12186

10645

DISTR ICT

RANGER
RANGER

BLANCO11290

RANGER
RANGEREAGLE

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

1842

10328

Sheep

Mountain

11760

11021

11739
10988

11470

Star 1141111460

IN
DE

FIN
ITE

UTE

TRAIL

8919
DERBY

SOUTH

9489

Cr
ee

k

9255

11010

12057 10380

10130 9288
9015

9278

8910

9450
10419

9806

10252

9809

Creek

9004

9064

9450

9620

10262

10177

9865

10449

10470

10298

10815

10895

10638

10204

10393
10605

BO
UN

DA
RY

10212

10635
10238

9964

10067

N Fork Cedar Cr

11092

Dome
Peak12172

WILDERNESS

BOUNDARY

11224

11122

10889

10798

10780

10890
10918

Dome
Mountain
10227

YAMPA

10793

9989

HIGH

26
8689

4W
D

8402DITCH

Creek

SOUTH

DERBY

DITCH

Deer

DITCH

8814

8242

14

Creek

8125
8720

8850

TRAIL

UTE

Cedar

8927

Fork

9900

9676

9151

8265

11257

11325

10974
BO UN DARY

9070
7935

9138

22

9789

8791

9415

9406

1817

11294

11483
1817

10329

11430

1817

2060

1150010370

PB 40

PB 38

PB 37

PB 43

28 27 PB 46

PB 45

PB 4735

24

15 14

11

PB 39

PB 40

PB 41

22 23

2728

21

Spr ing

4WD

Spr ingSpr ing

Spr ing

Spr ing

Spr

Spr ing

Spr

Spr ing

Spr ing s

4WD

Spr

R 
86

 W
R 

86
 W

Spr ing

Spr ing

Sunnyside

4WD

9155

8978

9090

35

T 2 S
T 1 ST 1 S

T 2 S

SOUTH TRAILDERBY

T 2 S
T 1 S

T 2 S
T 1 S

8737

8727

Derby
Guard Station

11

R 
87

 W
R 

87
 W

2021

11130

10866

11503

11653

1817

11022

11214

Big Spri ng

4WD

HIGH

R 
86

 W
R 

85
 W

8196

Spr ing

R 
87

 W
R 

86
 W

4WD
4WD

4W
D4W

D

4WD

4WD

4WD
4WD

PB 39

109

1516

21

Derby
Peak

22

Mirror L ake

33

Crescent

3

34

South
Fork Derby

Creek

9 10

16

Bail ey
La kes

Derby
Peak

PB 38

6R 
87

 W
R 

87
 W

4

5

5

Sunnyside

Creek

PB 44 14

Cedar

Creek

23

10645

31

PB 37

PB 38

Gaging
Station

Star
La ke

R 
86

 W
R 

85
 W

Spr ing

1

7

Spr ing

Grave

8844

N A T I O N A L          F O R E S T

W H I T E        R I V E R

7335

N 
 A

  T
  I

  O
  N

  A
  L

   
   

   
 F

  O
  R

  E
  S

  T

W
  H

  I
  T

  E
   

   
   

 R
  I

  V
  E

  R

19
23 23

W  H  I   T   E           R  I   V  E   R

N  A  T   I  O   N  A  L           F  O   R  E   S  T

1817

Spr ing
Spr ing

1861

1861

186
1

SU
NNYSIDE

LAKES

BAILEY
LAKES

TRAIL

1859

1860

HOOPER

LAKES

TRAIL

1879

1860

N193

UTE
-

SUNNYSIDE

TRAIL

2034

TRAIL

1860.1A

CHINESE                   
WALL                TRAIL           

DE
ER

LA
KE

TR
AI

L

1842

ISLAND

LAKES TRAIL

DERBY RIDGE
TRAIL

2038
1858

1858

1858

MIDDLE DERBY

TRAIL

18
60

1860

WEST

MOUNTAIN TRAIL

207
6

2076

ROBERTS
TRAIL

BEAR PARK
TRAIL

1836

1877

1877

HIMES

PEAK TRAIL 

HIMES
PEAK

TRAIL

W

MOUNTAIN

TRAIL

NORTH DERBY

NATIONA L FOREST BOUNDA RY

BOUNDA RY

BOUNDA RY

WILDERNESS

WILDER NE SS

NA
TI

ON
AL

FO
RE

ST
BO

UN
DA

RY

BOUNDA RY

NATIONAL

FOREST

107°0'0"W

107°0'0"W

107°1'0"W

107°1'0"W

107°2'0"W

107°2'0"W

107°3'0"W

107°3'0"W

107°4'0"W

107°4'0"W

107°5'0"W

107°5'0"W

107°6'0"W

107°6'0"W

107°7'0"W

107°7'0"W

107°8'0"W

107°8'0"W

40
°0'

0"N

40
°0'

0"N

39
°59

'0"
N

39
°59

'0"
N

39
°58

'0"
N

39
°58

'0"
N

39
°57

'0"
N

39
°57

'0"
N

39
°56

'0"
N

39
°56

'0"
N

39
°55

'0"
N

39
°55

'0"
N

39
°54

'0"
N

39
°54

'0"
N

39
°53

'0"
N

39
°53

'0"
N

Montana

Wyoming

Colorado

South
Dakota

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 24, 2016
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